

RESOLUTION 21-R-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GOLD HILL CREATING A PARK HOST POSITION

WHEREAS, the City of Gold Hill adopted a Parks and Open Space Master Plan on May 18, 2015; and

WHEREAS, within said Master Plan it was agreed that the City of Gold Hill Parks has Safety and Security NEEDS; and

WHEREAS, also within said Master Plan, a Park Host residing in the Sports Park was determined to be a Safety and Security GOAL.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

The City of Gold Hill will create the position of Park Host, a voluntary position with no salary or other compensation. The position will be on an annual contract basis, and both returning and new hosts must fill out and return an application each year. The job description and application process are to be approved by the City Council, and may be modified from time to time.

The City of Gold Hill Council recognizes that Ordinance 9.24.010 currently makes it illegal to camp in the park, and it is resolved that the next step will be to introduce a new section of Chapter 9 making an exception to this rule for the Park Host position. Until said Ordinance is passed, camping by the Park Host shall be made legal by declaration of the Mayor, as also described in Ordinance 9.24.010.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	day of	, 2021.	
Approve: Mayor Brad Studebaker		Attest: City Recorder Jessica Simpson	